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Number Partner 
Number Name Surname Affiliation Short 

Name Origin E-mail 

1     24 Trond Aalberg
Department of Computer and Information 
Science - Norwegian University of Science 
and Technology  

NTNU NO Trond.Aalberg@idi.ntnu.no

2     17 Maristella  Agosti Department of Information Engineering - 
University of Padua - Italy 

UNIPD IT maristella.agosti@unipd.it

3   12 Hanne Albrechtsen Risoe National Library - Risoe - Denmark RISOE DK hanne.albrechtsen@risoe.dk

4 9  Ian  Anderson 
Humanities Advanced Technology and 
Information Institute (HATII) - University of 
Glasgow - UK 

GU   UK i.anderson@hatii.arts.gla.ac.uk

5     17 Maria Bernini Department of Information Engineering - 
University of Padua - Italy 

UNIPD IT mbernini@dei.unipd.it  

6 na Ann   Blandford UCL Interaction Centre - University College 
London - UK 

UCLIC  UK a.blandford@cs.ucl.ac.uk

7   na Christine  Borgman
Dept of Information Studies - Graduate School 
of Education & Information Studies - UCLA - 
USA 

UCLA  USA borgman@gseis.ucla.edu

8     2 Donatella  Castelli
Istituto di Scienza e Tecnologie 
dell’Informazione “A. Faedo” ISTI-CNR - Pisa - 
Italy 

CNR-ISTI IT castelli@isti.cnr.it
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9 17 Giorgio Maria Di Nunzio Department of Information Engineering - 
University of Padua - Italy 

UNIPD   IT dinunzio@dei.unipd.it

10       17 Nicola Ferro Department of Information Engineering - 
University of Padua - Italy 

UNIPD IT nicola.ferro@unipd.it

11     na Ed Fox
Department of Computer Science - Virginia 
Polytechnic Institute and State University 
(Virginia Tech)  

CS-VT USA fox@vt.edu

12      10 Norbert Fuhr
Institute of Informatics and Interactive 
Systems - University of Duisburg-Essen - 
Germany 

UNIDU DE fuhr@uni-duisburg.de

13 41 Preben  Hansen  
Human Computer Interaction and Language 
Engineering (HUMLE) - Swedish Institute of 
Computer Science AB  SICS - Sweden 

SICS SV preben@sics.se

14 24 Sarantos  Kapidakis  
Laboratory on Digital Libraries and Electronic 
Publishing - Archive and Library Sciences 
Department -Ionian University - Greece 

IU  GR sarantos@ionio.gr

15     10 Claus-Peter Klas
Institute of Informatics and Interactive 
Systems - University of Duisburg-Essen - 
Germany 

UNIDU DE klas@is.informatik.uni-duisburg.de

16 22 Mounia  Lalmas  
Department of Computer Science - Queen 
Mary & Westfield College - University of 
London - UK 

QMUL UK mounia@dcs.qmul.ac.uk

17 23 Monica Landoni University of Strathclyde  USG UK Monica.Landoni@cis.strath.ac.uk
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18 23 Derek    Law Information Resources Directorate, University 
of Strathclyde 

USG UK d.law@strath.ac.uk

19 46 Andras  Micsik  MTA SZTAKI DSD - Budapest - Hungary SZTAKI HU micsik@dsd.sztaki.hu 

20      17 Nicola Orio Department of Information Engineering - 
University of Padua - Italy 

UNIPD IT orio@dei.unipd.it

21    24 Christos Papatheodorou  
Laboratory on Digital Libraries and Electronic 
Publishing - Archive and Library Sciences 
Department -Ionian University - Greece 

IU GR papatheodor@ionio.gr

22    na Umberto Pernice Engineering Ingegneria informatica Italia 
S.p.A. - Italy 

- IT pernice@teschet.ebms.it

23 2 Carol   Peters  
Istituto di Scienza e Tecnologie 
dell’Informazione “A. Faedo” ISTI-CNR - Pisa - 
Italy 

ISTI-CNR  IT carol.peters@isti.cnr.it

24 na Tefko  Saracevic  
School of Communication, Information and 
Library Studies - Rutgers, the State University 
of New Jersey 

SCILS  USA tefko@scils.rutgers.edu

25 24 Ingeborg   Sølvberg  Norges Teknisk - Naturvitenskapelige 
Universitet - NTNU -Norway 

NTNU NO ingeborg.solvberg@idi.ntnu.no 

26 na Anna Maria Tammaro University of Parma - Italy UNIPR IT annamaria.tammaro@unipr.it 
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27 39 Manfred  Thaller Universität zu Köln - Germany UCO DE manfred.thaller@uni-koeln.de

28    22 Anastasios  Tombros
Department of Computer Science - Queen 
Mary & Westfield College - University of 
London - UK 

QMUL UK tassos@dcs.qmul.ac.uk
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